Interest
Bearing

$'000
Total
$'000

Weighted
Average
Interest

Rate
1 year or

less  $'000

Over 1 to
5 years
$'000

More
than  5
years
$'000  2011/12

 Financial Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents  14,131  21,999  1,000  -  62  37,192 4.99%

 Receivables  940  26  -  -  1,909  2,875 0.96%

 15,071  22,025  1,000  -  1,971  40,067

Weighted Average Interest Rate 4.43% 5.61% 5.10% 0.00%

Financial Liabilities

 Payables  -  -  -  -  6,222  6,222   N/A

 Loans  -  774  3,556  8,273  -  12,603 5.79%

 -  774  3,556  8,273  6,222  18,825

Weighted Average Interest Rate 0.00% 5.61% 5.62% 5.88%

Net Financial Assets / (Liabilities)  15,071  21,251  (2,556)  (8,273)  (4,251)  21,242

Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements

Hobart City Council Annual Report  2012/2013 81

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at the reporting date would have the following effect on Council’s profit or loss and equity: -

 30 June 2013  30 June 2012

100 basis points
increase $'000

100 basis points
decrease $'000

100 basis points
increase $'000

100 basis points
decrease $'000

Financial Assets

 Cash Advances  na  na  na  na

 Other Cash and Cash Equivalents  86  (86)  142  (142)

 Receivables  23  (23)  9  (9)

 109  (109)  151  (151)

Financial Liabilities

 Payables  na  na  na  na

 Loans  na  na  na  na

 -  -  -  -

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.  The analysis was performed on the same basis for 30 June 2012.

c)	 Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is monitored through the development of rolling cash flow forecasts.  Council’s objective is to maintain a
balance between continuity of funding and flexibility through the use of short-term investments, bank overdrafts and loans.

Council monitors rolling forecasts of liquidity reserves on the basis of expected cash flow.  Forecast liquidity reserves at the